Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB will
be recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Fiscal Year
Ending June 30, Total

2020 (1,512,975)$
2021 (1,512,975)
2022 (1,512,975)
2023 (1,512,975)
2024 (1,512,975)

Thereafter (3,703,742)

(11,268,617)$

Page 73

LENAPE VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021
(Continued)

NOTE 18. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

GASB 84, Fiduciary Activities, was implemented during the fiscal year ended June 30, 2021.  As part of this
implementation, the activity for the Unemployment Compensation Insurance Trust Fund which had
previously been reported in the Fiduciary Funds is now reported in the General Fund. The Student Activities
Fund (which includes Athletic Activities) and Private Purpose Scholarship Trust Fund are now reported in
the Special Revenue Fund. The ending balances as of June 30, 2020 were restated due to this implementation
as follows:

Balance Balance
June 30, 2020 June 30, 2020
as Previously Retroactive as

Reported Adjustments Restated

Statement of Net Activities - Governmental Activities:
Net Position - Ending 5,101,665$   204,022$   5,305,687$

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in
Fund Balances - Governmental Funds:

   General Fund:
   Fund Balance - June 30 2,650,733$   35,465$   2,686,198$

   Special Revenue Fund:
   Fund Balance - June 30 -0-$   168,557$   168,557$

Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position -
Fiduciary Funds:

   Unemployment Compensation Trust:
   Net Position - End of the Year 35,465$   (35,465)$   -0-$
   Private Purpose Scholarship Trust:
   Net Position - End of the Year 26,428$   (26,428)$   -0-$

NOTE 19.  SUBSEQUENT EVENT

The COVID-19 outbreak in the United States and specifically in New Jersey continues to cause disruption of
the District’s financial operations.  Though the impact on the District’s operations cannot be reasonably
estimated at this date, it is likely that there will be an impact on certain revenue in the General Fund other
than state aid and the local tax levy.  There have been additional operating expenses in the General Fund due
to schools re-opening on a full-time basis.

The District’s Food Service Fund has been impacted by COVID-19 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022